13
18
22
27
30

32
34
35
45
54
58

68
74
83
92
93
102
106
110
136
152

157

158

161
164
167

171
174

City, State / Province
Chicago, IL

Monroe, OH
Bridgeview, IL

Chicago, IL

Hamilton, ON, Canada
San Francisco, CA
Woodbridge, ON, Canada
Renton, WA

Wentzville, MO
Oakland, CA

San Rafael, CA
Queens Village, NY
Bridgeview, IL
Chicago, IL

Saint Paul, MN

Hixson, TN

Lwr Sackville, NS, Canada
St Louis, MO

Ottawa, ON, Canada
Livermore, CA

Altoona, IA

St Joseph, MO

Monroe, OH

Martinez, CA

New York, NY

Philadelphia, PA

Kenosha, WI
Philadelphia, PA
Allentown, PA

Youngstown, OH
Joliet, IL

NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

The United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America

This report recognizes those members who have obtained 50 years of continuous membership between
January 2022 and March 2022.

Name(s)
Thomas D. Hohman.
D M. Bootes, Doug L. Fisher.

Philip D. Bader, Robert J. Civinelli, Robert J. Hullinger, Sherman C. Jensen,
Richard A. Novak, Donald G. Wikstrom.

Michael F. Counihan, John C. Tanner Jr., Borisa Zarkovic.
David G. Mansfield.

Lowell L. Parish.

Thomas Campbell, Robert Stewart.

Gerd E. Boning, Bryan W. Dickson, Wayne E. Herrington, James O. Mills,
Robert B. Schmith, G. E. Tobiason.

Cyrus E. Thrasher, Steven L. Vohsen.

Kenneth R. Coley Jr., Willie C. Johnson.

Jan |. Follestad, John M. Vonblum.

John Hayes, Dennis R. Ryan, Nicholas S. Santora.
Thomas W. Fox, Robert L. Hedlund, George D. Loven.

Glen W. Anderson, James L. Calabrese, Bobby D. Cozart, Robert Cushley,
Stephen Danielak, John N. Edens, Craig F. Hribar, Kenneth W. Kuberski,
Gustav Lorenz, Russell W. Samkus, Kenneth M. Schorsch, Kurt Sola,
Thomas M. Trakes, David Walter.

Miles C. Rislund.

Jerry Harrison.

Arlee E. Corkum.

Floyd Patton, Harvey L. Perry, Dennis M. Peters.
Richard Benaoit.

Don D. Langenfeld, Oscar Tennison.

Terry L. Knaack, Kenneth L. Nelson.

Dwayne R. Cook.

Ernest R. Cassity.

Devere J. Dunham, Nels A. Heidekker, Larry D. Key, Frank M. Regalado,
Russell K. Thorsted.

Michael V. Casserly, Jose L. Coelho, Gerald Dawkins, Bruno Frankola,
Michael J. Keenan, John T. Murphy, James N. Neville, Hugh P. Smith,
Humberto Velez.

Walter J. Arrison, William J. Brogley, Clark J. Kelly Jr., John W. Latimer,
James R. McComb Jr., Leon McDowell, William B. Michel, Dennis D. Pino,
Louis A. Pszwaro, Mario Verden.

Frederick W. Hogarth.
Joseph F. Bickel, Joseph M. Castelli, Frank J. Kern, James J. Monteith Jr..

Dennis G. Duffy, Richard L. Panik Jr., Thomas S. Pavlichko, Joseph E.
Taschner Jr., Dennis L. Wade.

Ronald A. Davis.

John J. Bersano, James M. Carlos, Phillip L. Carlos, Robert A. King, Thomas
E. Malone, Gary L. Medlin, Patrick G. Volling, Robert G. Wirth.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2022 through March 2022

Local

180
197

200
213
217
219
224
237
250
252
253
254

255

270
271
272

276

277

279
283
285
301
308
314
315
322

326

327
328
336
339
344
346
351
397
405

City, State / Province
Vallejo, CA
Upper Marlboro, MD

Columbus, OH
Monterey Park, CA
Foster City, CA
Wilmington, DE
Newburgh, IN
East Peoria, IL
Lakemoor, IL
Atlantic City, NJ
Edison, NJ

Edison, NJ

Hammonton, NJ

Springfield, IL
Eugene, OR
Chicago Heights, IL

Cheektowaga, NY
Binghamton, NY

Rock Tavern, NY
Augusta, GA
North Canton, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Cedar Rapids, 1A
Madison, WI
Kansas City, MO
Saint Paul, MN

Yalesville, CT

Dorchester, MA
Cambridge, MA
Worcester, MA
Wilmington, MA
Pewaukee, WI
Randolph, MA
Rossford, OH

Port Hope, ON, Canada
San Jose, CA

Name(s)
Antonio R. Ponce.

William C. Halbert, Dean E. Hardman, Louis B. Johnson, David D. Pascua Sr.,
Isidro N. Rangel Jr., Robert F. Ward.

Jack A. Wilson.

Elmo Green Jr., Charles E. Hodge, Gerald L. Morrison, Julius Norwood.
John V. Kaufman.

Kenneth K. Kestel.

Ronald D. Hughes, Gordon W. Thomason.

James R. Martin, David C. Rickena.

Melvin G. Moehling, Lloyd A. Saari.

Albert L. Marts.

Francis Grasso.

Kenneth W. Fox, Randy O. Groff, Carl Kaczor, Kenneth R. Kries, Timothy M.
Kuhl, Irving Landrud, John M. Nycz, Joseph E. Romond, Stephen E. Saurman
Frank J. Scordo.

Donald Bennett, Larry A. Blake, John E. Brunhammer, Michael T. Casey,
Lawrence F. Caudell Jr., John D. Crocco, William H. Duncan, Albert F. Friel,
Robert S. Helminski, James G. Karrer Ill., Thomas M. Kelley, John W.
Lezenby lll., Robert S. Parks, Amerigo P. Pierantozzi, Charles M. Ritchie,
William J. Tourtual.

Ronald W. Hipsher, Bruce D. Smith.
Bernard C. Lewis.

John E. Bochenek Sr., Wayne P. Brezinski, Larry L. Hartwig, John J. Hughes
Sr., Bernard J. Krause, James B. Mason, Charles M. Mullner.

Ronald Blemel, Joseph D. Critelli, Harold J. Emsweller, Steven J. Erbland,
Anthony P. Yelen.

Ronald N. Donahue Sr., William R. Farnham, Martin L. Harding, Ralph C.
Miller, Harold J. Miner Jr..

Richard N. Lovett, John A. Stangarone.

Robert L. Methvin Sr..

Harold J. Reischman, Russell J. Shaw.

Bert J. Bruns, John E. Cummings, Charles L. Vail.

Glenn C. McConaughy.

Alvin H. Alderman, Eugene N. Everding, Dwayne P. Hoffmann.

Terry L. Davis, Norman R. Newland, Don L. Paulsen, Thomas G. Wiseman.

Thomas A. Anderson, Michael J. Ellenbecker, Robert T. Gullickson, Ronald J.
Keller, Thomas D. Larsen, Marvin J. Schauer Jr., William J. Tousignant, David
L. Young.

Joseph J. Falango Jr., Frederick H. Fleming, Calvin H. Heath Jr., Richard
Rodgers, Gerardo Rodriguez, Jean N. Veilleux.

John P. Kerrigan, Robert M. Marshall.
Louis Amico.

Jeffrey T. Moran.

Donald M. Vachon.

Daniel M. Leonard, Joseph C. Welch.

Michael M. Mach.

Christopher G. Henry.

Stewart R. Martin, Douglas W. Webb.

Jon M. Dellabetta, Emilio J. Francisco.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

January 2022 through March 2022

Local
431
432
435

436
439
443
445

472
474

505
551
562
599
605
619
640
661
664
675
687

690
701
706
713
714
715
729
735
745

746
751
790
792
805
909
926
951
955
971
978
1004

City, State / Province

Lebanon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Cleveland, OH

Bridgeport, WV
Charleston, WV
Parkersburg, WV
Scranton, PA

Grayson, KY
Philadelphia, PA

Aptos, CA
Pasadena, TX
Long Beach, CA
Griffith, IN
Marina, CA

San Diego, CA
Metropolis, IL
Sylmar, CA
Wood River, IL

Woodbridge, ON, Canada

Warren, Ml

Russellville, AR
Fresno, CA
Saginaw, Ml
Hayward, CA
Buena Park, CA
Cranford, NJ
Baton Rouge, LA
Mansfield, OH
Honolulu, HI

Honolulu, HI
Santa Rosa, CA
Rock Falls, IL
Rockford, IL
Camairillo, CA
Ontario, CA
Brooklyn, NY
Riverside, CA
Kaukauna, WI
Reno, NV
Springfield, MO
Lansing, Ml

Name(s)
Larry R. Concordia.
Joseph A. Bethoski, James Ferrarini, Louis P. Keppel, Nicholas J. Vitullo.

Dennis J. Byrne, Robert J. Dalrymple, Robert H. Fitzer, Clifford F. Oravec,
Gregory D. Snider, Wilson L. Strozier.

Elmer R. Booth.
David R. Hamric, Danny M. Lilly.
C R. Mottesheard, Terry Newman.

Dean N. Avery, Michael D. Duda, Ronald L. Hess, John Hrywnak, Robert W.
Stucker, Howard J. Thomas.

Robert L. Howard.

Mal H. Anderson Jr., Dennis J. Boyce, Jasper L. Cole Jr., Joseph J. Gordon
Jr., Donald A. Parke, Gary Pashkevich.

Robert E. Turner.

Donald J. Eisterhold.

Richard E. Thielmann.

Arthur A. Bach.

James E. Erickson, Gerald L. Harrison, Mark T. Schaper, Donald Whitaker.
Bruce W. King, Olen Lacey, Flavio Valdez.

Neil O. Wagner.

Jack R. Hall, Jimmy D. McCoy.

Tom D. Sakalauski.

Edward Kachkowski.

Ralph C. Bochenek, James H. Collin Jr., Troy L. Dunaway, Marvin J. Ingram,
Richard D. Kathrens, Mark H. LaFond, James E. Miller, Ron M. Proctor, Vito
Romita, Ronald L. Strochine, Richard J. Thomas, Karl D. Zechar.

David L. Chapman.

Doug L. Woodward.

Dennis M. Pilarski.

Virgilio D. Amaral, Walter H. Wallace.

Michael G. Collins, Robert S. Pearson, Randall W. Wells.
Bruce E. Todd.

Reggie Prine.

Paul V. Simon.

Howard N. Fuse, Herbert S. Lau, Margaret S. Mar, Glenn M. Sunada, Tit Sang
S. Wong.

Tommy Hirayama, Boyd N. Nagatoshi.

Lynn F. Clary, George Kear.

James D. Cook, Daniel L. Duffy.

Jeffrey J. Pignato.

Mark S. Douglas, David R. Morerod, Louis A. Rose.
Lloyd M. Grundmeyer Jr., John R. Whitehead.
George Greenidge.

James H. Achuff, Darryl W. Barth.

Virgel W. Marohl, Melvin H. VanDenBerg.

Timothy E. Fry, Michael J. Pitts, Charles S. Zaehringer.
Joe E. Roberts.

David J. Demerly, Donald E. Volk.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

Local
1009
1016
1027
1076
1090
1098
1109
1121
1151
1209
1263
1310
1319
1325
1370
1503
1510
1529
1556
1588
1596
1598
1607
1669
1809
1889

1916
1977
1985
2030
2158
2236
2309
2337
2404
2411
2949

9068
9144

City, State / Province
Paradise, NL, Canada
Muncie, IN

Lisle, IL

Greenwood, IN

North Canton, OH

Baton Rouge, LA

Visalia, CA

Framingham, MA
Thunder Bay, ON, Canada
Florence, AL

Kennesaw, GA

St Louis, MO
Albuquerque, NM
Edmonton, AB, Canada
Prince George, BC, Canada
Oregon City, OR
Escanaba, Ml

Kansas City, MO

New York, NY

Sydney, NS, Canada

St Louis, MO

Victoria, BC, Canada
Whittier, CA

Thunder Bay, ON, Canada
Oakland Park, FL

Lisle, IL

Hamilton, ON, Canada
Las Vegas, NV
Saskatoon, SK, Canada
St Mary, MO
Bettendorf, 1A
Oakland, CA

Toronto, ON, Canada
Pewaukee, WI

Delta, BC, Canada
Jacksonville, FL
Roseburg, OR

Oakland, CA
San Jose, CA

Name(s)

Brendan G. Kelly.

Michael L. Harris.

John J. Green, Alexander Saulich.

Leon W. Barrett, Jerry L. Thompson.

Edward M. Phelan, Robert A. Venables.

Randolph C. Mills, Larry L. Prescott Jr..

Harel W. Phillips.

Otho D. Johnson.

Mike Armstrong.

Adrian W. Mosley.

Arthur A. Paul.

Ronald D. Fisher, Roy O. Hankins, John J. Hussman.
John Lederer Jr., Manuel Lozoya.

Ron A. Bowen, Stefan Saric.

Sidney P. Pereverzeff.

John J. Kovarik, Patrick J. LeFave, Robert J. Pfeifer, Patrick A. Sticka.
Paul C. Homburg, Roy A. Shaw.

Thelbert N. White Jr..

Ivan F. Alvarez, Robert R. Carlson, Michael T. Gennaro.
Colin M. MacDonald.

Billy M. Boyd.

Colin H. Cameron.

James S. McMellen Sr., Steven J. Mondero, Geoffrey E. Nelson.
Elio Bertoldo, Dennis E. Tuomi.

Rene L. Pitton, Johnnie M. Rodgers.

Donald L. Bird, Jim Fox, Arthur T. Jensen, Thomas N. Lewkowich, Leon J.
McClelland, Randy R. Meyer.

James Beattie, Martin J. Obermeyer Jr., Dave T. Robinson, Lou H. Unfried.
Rich G. Digregorio, Ronald E. Turner, Fredrick L. Wilkening.

Peter M. Dzioba.

Paul L. Herzog.

Carl L. King Jr., James C. Tarner.

Edward L. Colacicco, Robert C. Martinez.

Daniel O. Beamer, Alex S. Bunting, Ray G. Harrison.

Frank Schwei lll..

Ed D. Haines.

Paul L. French.

Dennis G. Bilderback, Lloyd A. Gibson, Joe P. Hood, Edward L. Mann, Williarr

G. Powell, Robert J. Sommerfeld.
Michael J. Darrow.

John A. Larez Jr..

Page 4 of 4

January 2022 through March 2022



